
 

 Date 
Activity/Deadline 

Early May 2025  
TBD based on new system delivery 

Program registration opens, 11 am Eastern. 

Friday, July 11 Initial Clerkship Handbook published. 

Monday, July 14 

 

Login information sent to Applicants by colleges, 

Application and program designation begins. 

Monday, September 15 Program registration deadline to participate in the 
Clerkship Cycle, 3 pm Eastern. 

Monday, September 22 Applicant deadline to complete applications and 
program designations, 1:59pm Eastern until Round 1 
begins. 

Monday, October 6 Application Delivery to Programs, 3 pm Eastern. 

Monday, October 20 Deadline for Programs to submit initial ranking lists 1:59 
pm Eastern. 

Offer Round One begins 2 pm Eastern. 

Application and program designation reopen for 
Applicants. 

Wednesday, October 22 Round One ends 2 pm Eastern. 

Programs may review new applications and rank new 
offers. 

Monday, October 27 Offer Round Two begins 2 pm Eastern. 

Application and program designation reopen for 
Applicants. 

Wednesday, October 29 Round Two ends 2 pm Eastern. 

Programs may review new applications and rank new 
offers. 

Monday, November 3 Offer Round Three begins 2 pm Eastern. 

Wednesday, November 5 Round Three ends 2 pm Eastern. 

 

After Round Three, Applicants may continue to request clerkships and Programs may 
continue to  make offers using www.dpmclerkships.org. 

2025 Clerkship Schedule 

For Clerkships Served Jan 2026 – May 2027 

http://www.dpmclerkships.org./

